financial statements issued for annual periods beginning after December 15, 2016, and interim periods within those
annual periods. Earlier application is permitted as of the beginning of an interim or annual reporting period. The
Company is currently evaluating the impact the adoption of ASU 2015-17 will have on its consolidated financial
statements.

Change in Accounting Principle

Prior to its early adoption of ASU 2015-03, the Company recorded issuance costs associated with its long term debt as
a long-term asset on its consolidated balance sheet. The guidance in ASU 2015-03 requires the Company to present
debt issuance costs in the consolidated balance sheet as a direct deduction from the carrying amount of the related debt
liability. Changes in accounting principles are to be reported through retrospective application of the new principle to
all prior financial statement periods presented. Accordingly, the condensed consolidated balance sheets have been
adjusted to reflect the effects of reclassifying debt issuance costs from long-term assets to a direct deduction from the
carrying amount of the related debt liability as follows.

Financial Statement Line Item
Previously Reported
September 26, 2015 Reclassifications

As Adjusted
September 26, 2015

Other assets $ 33,576 $ (3,157) $ 30,419

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL GARDEN & PET CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

Total assets 1,134,754 (3,157) 1,131,597
Long term debt 399,848 (3,157) 396,691
Total liabilities and equity 1,134,754 (3,157) 1,131,597

Financial Statement Line Item
Previously Reported
December 27, 2014 Reclassifications

As Adjusted
December 27, 2014

Other assets $ 13,760 $ (4,656) $ 9,104
Total assets 1,188,963 (4,656) 1,184,307
Long term debt 399,913 (4,656) 395,257
Total liabilities and equity 1,188,963 (4,656) 1,184,307

10

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL GARDEN & PET CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

2. Fair Value Measurements
ASC 820 establishes a single authoritative definition of fair value, a framework for measuring fair value and expands
disclosure of fair value measurements. ASC 820 requires financial assets and liabilities to be categorized based on the
inputs used to calculate their fair values as follows:

Level 1 - Quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.

Level 2 - Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either